OP \$265.00 25754

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LINDE CLEANING US, LLC		1102/02/2007 11	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINDE AG
Street Address:	Abraham-Lincoln-Strasse 21
City:	65189 Wiesbaden
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2575435	FRIENDLY TO YOU, YOUR CLOTHES AND THE ENVIRONMENT
Registration Number:	2405449	HANGERS
Registration Number:	2263675	HANGERS
Registration Number:	2432842	HANGERS
Registration Number:	2432841	HANGERS CLEANERS
Registration Number:	2447406	HANGERS C L E A N E R S
Registration Number:	2473921	MICO2
Registration Number:	2432840	
Registration Number:	2427968	
Registration Number:	2321912	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9577

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0890

900068678

Phone: 703-739-4900

Email: BTAYLOR@STITES.COM
Correspondent Name: BREWSTER TAYLOR

Address Line 1: 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

12LT-0002 (G000001689)

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: BREWSTER TAYLOR

Address Line 1: 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BREWSTER TAYLOR
Signature:	/BT/
Date:	02/06/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment linde cleaning#page1.tif source=assignment linde cleaning#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0891

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS LINDE CLEANING US, LLC, a limited liability company with its principal address at 6055 Rockside Woods Boulevard, Independence, Ohio 44131, adopted and used the marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUED	GOODS/SERVICES
FRIENDLY TO YOU, YOUR CLOTHES AND THE			
ENVIRONMENT	2,675,435	6/4/02	Dry cleaning services
HANGER plus design	2,405,449	11/21/00	Cleaning, ironing, laundering, mending, pressing, repairing and washing clothing; dry cleaning services
HANGERS	2,263,675	7/20/99	Cleaning, ironing, laundering, mending, pressing, repairing and washing clothing; dry cleaning services
HANGER plus design	2,432,842	3/6/01	Cleaning, ironing, laundering, mending, pressing, repairing and washing clothing; dry cleaning services
HANGER plus design	2,432,841	3/6/01	Cleaning, ironing laundering, mending pressing, repairing and washing clothing; dry cleaning services
HANGERS CLEANERS			
Plus design	2,447,406	5/1/01	Cleaning, ironing, laundering, mending pressing, repairing and washing clothing; dry cleaning services
MICO2 Stylized	2,473,921	7/31/01	washing machines using carbon dioxide for clothes and treatment and desaring of fabrics and textiles; machines using carbon dioxide for dry-cleaning
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2,432,840	3/6/01	Cleaning, ironing, laundering, mending, pressing, repairing and washing clothing; dry cleaning services
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2,427,968	2/13/01	Cleaning, ironing, laundering, mending, pressing, repairing and washing clothing; dry cleaning services
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2,321,912	2/22/00	Cleaning, ironing, iaundering, mending, pressing, repairing and washing clothing, dry cleaning services

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0892

WHEREAS LINDE AG, a corporation of Germany with a principal mailing address at Abraham-Lincoln-Strasse 21, 65189 Wiesbaden, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said LINDE CLEANING US, LLC, does hereby assign unto the said LINDE AG all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations thereof together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks and together with all rights of action, claims for damages, profits and costs, and all other demands for any sum or sums of money whatsoever which it has or may have either at law or in equity, against any and all persons, firms, corporations or associations by reason of any infringement upon said marks.

	LINDE CLEANING US, LLC			
February 2 2007	Hound	:XIm		
Date	Signature	-		
	<u>Howard G</u> uy Print Name			
	President			

Print Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0893

12/17/00/2542245 I/ALEXANDRIA RECORDED: 02/06/2007